

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 363 of 2026

=====

PAPPUKHAN ABDULKHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
SEHBAZHUSAN A KADRI(8012) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
VASIMRAJA A KURESHI(8609) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. ASMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks permission to join the Finance Company as Party-Respondent.

Permission as prayed for is granted. Let the matter be listed on 1.04.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

J.N.W / 11